Dec.

Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.

Jan.
Jan.
Jan.
Jan.
Jan.
Jan.
Jan.
Jan.
Jan.
Jan.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.

10

13
17
19
20
20

3
6
10
13
14
17
20
21
27
28
3
4
7
10

14-19
Games in italics are league games

B

Thursday

Friday
Saturday
Wednesday
Friday

Saturday

Tuesday
Saturday
Monday

Tuesday
Tuesday

Tuesday
Friday
Tuesday
Friday
Saturday
Tuesday
Friday
Saturday
Friday
Saturday
Friday
Saturday
Tuesday
Friday
Mon.-Sat.

Condon High School Basketball

Updated 1/24/23

Opponent

Mannahouse
Academy, Portland
Powder Valley

Southwest Christian
Trout Lake

Condon Christmas
Tournament
Condon Christmas
Tournament
Lyle/Wishram

Bickleton (Girls only)
North Lake
Redmond JV (Girls)

Central Christian
(Boys)
Cove

Sherman County
Wheeler County
Lyle/Wishram

South Wasco County
lone/Arlington

Dufur

Horizon Christian
Klickitat/Glenwood
Trout Lake
lone/Arlington
Sherman County
Wheeler County
Bickleton (Girls only)
District Playoffs*

Boys Head Coach: Brad Carnine

Girls Head Coach: Olivia Lucero

Location

Portland

Condon
Condon
Condon
Condon

Condon

Lyle, WA
Condon
North Lake
Redmond
Redmond

Condon
Condon

Fossil
Condon
Maupin

lone

Dufur

Condon
Condon

Trout Lake, WA
Condon

Moro

Condon
Bickleton, WA
TBD

CHS Superintendent/Principal: Brian Schimel, 384-2441

CHS Vice Principal/Athletic Director: Teren Humphrey 384-2581

Time
BJV/GV/BV
4:30/6:00 (Boys

only)
6:00/7:30

12:00/1:30
5:00/6:30
6:00/7:30

4:00/5:30

3:30/5:00/6:30
2:00
3:00/4:30/6:00
2:00 (CCHS)
3:30/5:00

3:00/4:30/6:00
4:30/6:00/7:30
4:30/6:00/7:30
4:30/6:00/7:30
1:00/2:00/3:30
4:30/6:00/7:30
4:30/6:00/7:30
1:00/2:00/3:30
4:30/6:00/7:30
3:30/5:00
4:30/6:00/7:30
12:30/2:00/3:30
4:30/6:00/7:30
4:30

Departure

12:30

1:00

9:30

3:45

10:00

2:45

1:45

12:00

10:45

1:30



