## **Condon High School Basketball**

Updated 1/24/23

<u>Date</u>	<u>Day</u>	<u>Opponent</u>	Location	<u>Time</u> BJV/GV/BV	<u>Departure</u>
Dec. 1	Thursday	Mannahouse Academy, Portland	Portland	4:30/6:00 (Boys only)	12:30
Dec. 2	Friday	Powder Valley	Condon	6:00/7:30	
Dec. 3	Saturday	Southwest Christian	Condon	12:00/1:30	
Dec. 7	Wednesday	Trout Lake	Condon	5:00/6:30	
Dec. 9	Friday	Condon Christmas Tournament	Condon	6:00/7:30	
Dec. 10	Saturday	Condon Christmas Tournament	Condon	4:00/5:30	
Dec. 13	Tuesday	Lyle/Wishram	Lyle, WA	3:30/5:00/6:30	1:00
Dec. 17	Saturday	Bickleton (Girls only)	Condon	2:00	
Dec. 19	Monday	North Lake	North Lake	3:00/4:30/6:00	9:30
Dec. 20	Tuesday	Redmond JV (Girls)	Redmond	2:00 (CCHS)	
Dec. 20	Tuesday	Central Christian (Boys)	Redmond	3:30/5:00	
Jan. 3	Tuesday	Cove	Condon	3:00/4:30/6:00	
Jan. 6	Friday	Sherman County	Condon	4:30/6:00/7:30	
Jan. 10	Tuesday	Wheeler County	Fossil	4:30/6:00/7:30	3:45
Jan. 13	Friday	Lyle/Wishram	Condon	4:30/6:00/7:30	
Jan. 14	Saturday	South Wasco County	Maupin	1:00/2:00/3:30	10:00
Jan. 17	Tuesday	Ione/Arlington	Ione	4:30/6:00/7:30	2:45
Jan. 20	Friday	Dufur	Dufur	4:30/6:00/7:30	1:45
Jan. 21	Saturday	Horizon Christian	Condon	1:00/2:00/3:30	
Jan. 27	Friday	Klickitat/Glenwood	Condon	4:30/6:00/7:30	
Jan. 28	Saturday	Trout Lake	Trout Lake, WA	3:30/5:00	12:00
Feb. 3	Friday	Ione/Arlington	Condon	4:30/6:00/7:30	
Feb. 4	Saturday	Sherman County	Moro	12:30/2:00/3:30	10:45
Feb. 7	Tuesday	Wheeler County	Condon	4:30/6:00/7:30	
Feb. 10	Friday	Bickleton (Girls only)	Bickleton, WA	4:30	1:30
Feb. 14-19	MonSat.	District Playoffs*	TBD		

Games in italics are league games

Boys Head Coach: Brad Carnine
Girls Head Coach: Olivia Lucero

CHS Superintendent/Principal: Brian Schimel, 384-2441

CHS Vice Principal/Athletic Director: Teren Humphrey 384-2581